

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

State: WY  
 County: TETON  
 YELLOWSTONE NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: VANCOUVER WA  
 By: JULEE McTAGGART  
 Date: 11/09/99

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: \_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Contract Awarded To: CANCELED Date: January 26, 2000

Bidder	PART A Subtotal	PART B Days	PART B Subtotal	PART A + PART B Total Bid	Responsive
VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5651 LOVE LANE BOZEMAN, MT 59718	10,245,145.00	188	3,572,000.00	13,817,145.00	
NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC PO BOX 80290 BILLINGS, MT 59108-0290	8,381,810.20	300	5,700,000.00	14,081,810.20	
HK CONTRACTORS INC PO BOX 51450 IDAHO FALLS, ID 83405	11,800,000.00	189	3,591,000.00	15,391,000.00	
SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN PO BOX 8932 SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85252	10,138,856.00	301	5,719,000.00	15,857,856.00	
EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF PO BOX 1540 MILLS, WY 82644	14,103,082.00	198	3,762,000.00	17,865,082.00	
EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC PO BOX 400 MILES CITY, MT 59301	14,287,356.40	281	5,339,000.00	19,626,356.40	
Engineer's Estimate	7,541,242.50	312	5,928,000.00	13,469,242.50	

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	ALL	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		1,065,000.00	1,065,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		2,819,949.00	2,819,949.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1,050,000.00	1,050,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		1,320,000.00	1,320,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1,420,000.00	1,420,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		808,000.00	808,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	ALL	200,000.00	200,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		290,000.00	290,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		525,000.00	525,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		450,000.00	450,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		300,000.00	300,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		475,000.00	475,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175,000.00	175,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	ALL	300,000.00	300,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		180,000.00	180,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		500,000.00	500,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		200,000.00	200,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		260,000.00	260,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		485,000.00	485,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190,000.00	190,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	ALL	125,000.00	125,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		10,000.00	10,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		21,000.00	21,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	4,900	12.00	58,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		10.00	49,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		15.00	73,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		5.00	24,500.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		20.00	98,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		15.80	77,420.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.00	39,200.00
15707 A	m	Temporary 600 millimeter culvert pipe			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	140	100.00	14,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		65.00	9,100.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		140.00	19,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		100.00	14,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		140.00	19,600.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		172.73	24,182.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	14,000.00
15707 B	m	Temporary 900 millimeter culvert pipe			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	35	150.00	5,250.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		100.00	3,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		160.00	5,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		120.00	4,200.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		210.00	7,350.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		189.29	6,625.15
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	4,200.00
15710	each	Sandbags			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	350	10.00	3,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		12.00	4,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		15.00	5,250.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		4.00	1,400.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		11.00	3,850.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		14.56	5,096.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	3,500.00
15713	m2	Plastic lining			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	200	10.00	2,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		5.00	1,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		10.00	2,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		15.00	3,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		5.00	1,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		25.41	5,082.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	700.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15718	m	Diversion channel			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	50	20.00	1,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		48.00	2,400.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		20.00	1,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		64.00	3,200.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		64.00	3,200.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		42.97	2,148.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	1,250.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	19000	5.00	95,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		2.00	38,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		5.00	95,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		4.00	76,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		1.90	36,100.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		4.55	86,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	66,500.00
20101	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	28.000	19,590.00	548,520.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		5,500.00	154,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		15,000.00	420,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		21,500.00	602,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		21,000.00	588,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		26,000.00	728,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	252,000.00
20201	ha	Selective clearing			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	3.000	19,590.00	58,770.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		8,500.00	25,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		20,000.00	60,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		21,500.00	64,500.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		40,000.00	120,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		26,000.00	78,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,500.00	31,500.00
20301 A	each	Removal of gate			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1	500.00	500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		750.00	750.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		500.00	500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		900.00	900.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		560.00	560.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		2,115.05	2,115.05
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		500.00	500.00
20301 B	each	Removal of wooden bollard			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	5	100.00	500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		95.00	475.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		100.00	500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		85.00	425.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		50.00	250.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		250.03	1,250.15
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	500.00
20301 C	each	Removal of stone masonry headwall			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	95	2,250.00	213,750.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		1,060.00	100,700.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		500.00	47,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		2,350.00	223,250.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		1,100.00	104,500.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		2,812.89	267,224.55
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		450.00	42,750.00
20301 D	each	Removal of timber wheelstop			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	16	100.00	1,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		50.00	800.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		100.00	1,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		70.00	1,120.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		50.00	800.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		125.02	2,000.32
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	400.00
20301 E	each	Removal of restroom facility			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		4,000.00	4,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		2,000.00	2,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		3,000.00	3,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		2,500.35	2,500.35
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	4,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301 F	each	Removal and stockpiling of garbage can support			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	8	200.00	1,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		95.00	760.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		100.00	800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		155.00	1,240.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		90.00	720.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		125.02	1,000.16
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	640.00
20301 G	each	Removal and stockpiling of picnic table			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	20	200.00	4,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		400.00	8,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		50.00	1,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		100.00	2,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		170.00	3,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		125.02	2,500.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	1,500.00
20301 H	each	Removal and stockpiling of sign			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	46	100.00	4,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		25.00	1,150.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		50.00	2,300.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		40.00	1,840.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		120.00	5,520.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		125.02	5,750.92
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	4,600.00
20301 I	each	Removal of individual boulders			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	200	20.00	4,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		35.00	7,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		30.00	6,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		30.00	6,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		45.00	9,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		31.25	6,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	5,000.00
20302 A	m	Removal of asphalt curb			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	860	10.00	8,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		13.00	11,180.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		6.00	5,160.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		9.00	7,740.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		12.00	10,320.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		2.50	2,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	8,600.00
20302 B	m	Removal of log curb			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	50	16.00	800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		32.00	1,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		30.00	1,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		25.00	1,250.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		28.00	1,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		25.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	500.00
20302 C	m	Removal of box culvert			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	10	500.00	5,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		1,300.00	13,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		250.00	2,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		340.00	3,400.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		600.00	6,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		176.50	1,765.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	2,500.00
20302 D	m	Removal of masonry wall (guardwall)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	67	672.00	45,024.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		500.00	33,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		400.00	26,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		705.00	47,235.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		130.00	8,710.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		840.12	56,288.04
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	4,690.00
20302 E	m	Removal and stockpiling of guardrail			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	20	100.00	2,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		80.00	1,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		70.00	1,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		65.00	1,300.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		30.00	600.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		75.01	1,500.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20303	m2	Removal of asphalt paved waterway			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	25	20.00	500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		50.00	1,250.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		200.00	5,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		160.00	4,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		60.00	1,500.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		12.50	312.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	625.00
20401 A	m3	Roadway excavation			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	134,000	13.00	1,742,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		6.00	804,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		9.00	1,206,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		8.00	1,072,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		16.00	2,144,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		13.00	1,742,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.50	871,000.00
20401 B	m3	Roadway excavation (select subgrade)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	10,895	15.00	163,425.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		9.00	98,055.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		13.00	141,635.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		10.00	108,950.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		20.00	217,900.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		13.00	141,635.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8.50	92,607.50
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	12,900	12.00	154,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		11.00	141,900.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		12.00	154,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		6.00	77,400.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		14.00	180,600.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		13.00	167,700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		12.00	154,800.00
20406	t	Select borrow			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	34,100.0	15.00	511,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		6.00	204,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		11.00	375,100.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		4.50	153,450.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		20.00	682,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		12.45	424,545.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.75	264,275.00
20420	m2	Scarify asphalt surface			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	17,000	2.00	34,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.10	1,700.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		1.60	27,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1.75	29,750.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		2.40	40,800.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1.59	27,030.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.25	21,250.00
20426	each	Boulders			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	165	40.00	6,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		90.00	14,850.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		40.00	6,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		50.00	8,250.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		150.00	24,750.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		151.00	24,915.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	12,375.00
20501	m	Controlled blast hole			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	500	15.00	7,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		17.00	8,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		15.00	7,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		20.00	10,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		18.00	9,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		20.88	10,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	7,500.00
20510	LPSM	Blasting consultant services			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	ALL	25,000.00	25,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		12,000.00	12,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		20,000.00	20,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		25,000.00	25,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-B			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	29,400	2.00	58,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		1.00	29,400.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		1.20	35,280.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1.00	29,400.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		2.40	70,560.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1.29	37,926.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.75	51,450.00
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	3,000	2.00	6,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		5.00	15,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		4.00	12,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		5.00	15,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		4.60	13,800.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		2.05	6,150.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	4,500.00
25104	t	Keyed riprap, class 5			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	450.0	30.00	13,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		60.00	27,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		40.00	18,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		12.00	5,400.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		86.00	38,700.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		42.09	18,940.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	12,600.00
25107	m	Placed riprap, ditch lining			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	900	30.00	27,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		75.00	67,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		65.00	58,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		65.00	58,500.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		90.00	81,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		53.60	48,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	36,000.00
25109	each	Energy dissipator			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		600.00	3,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		1,300.00	6,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		900.00	4,500.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		320.00	1,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		655.67	3,278.35
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	1,500.00
25201	m3	Special rock embankment, mechanically-placed			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	215	30.00	6,450.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		115.00	24,725.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		35.00	7,525.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		27.00	5,805.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		200.00	43,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		44.02	9,464.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	4,300.00
25203	m3	Rock buttress, mechanically-placed			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	900	30.00	27,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		100.00	90,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		15.00	13,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		12.00	10,800.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		240.00	216,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		53.60	48,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		22.00	19,800.00
25501	m2	Mechanically stabilized earth wall, wire-faced			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	750	150.00	112,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		425.00	318,750.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		210.00	157,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		185.00	138,750.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		480.00	360,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		447.21	335,407.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	172,500.00
26101	m2	Geotextile wall			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	260.0	200.00	52,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		135.00	35,100.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		150.00	39,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		220.00	57,200.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		260.00	67,600.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		252.74	65,712.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		130.00	33,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
26201	m2	Rockery retaining wall			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	180	300.00	54,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		500.00	90,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		130.00	23,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		300.00	54,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		560.00	100,800.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		756.35	136,143.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	31,500.00
30802	t	Roadway aggregate method 2			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	5,700	14.00	79,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		24.00	136,800.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		15.00	85,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		25.00	142,500.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		32.00	182,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		36.61	208,677.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	131,100.00
30901	t	Emulsified asphalt treated aggregate base grading D			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	37,000.0	18.00	666,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		22.00	814,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		26.00	962,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		30.00	1,110,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		32.00	1,184,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		37.90	1,402,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		23.00	851,000.00
30904	t	Emulsified asphalt grade CSS-1			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	370.0	200.00	74,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		245.00	90,650.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		225.00	83,250.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		180.00	66,600.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		260.00	96,200.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		268.79	99,452.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	74,000.00
31002	m2	Recycled aggregate subbase			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	59,600	2.50	149,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		2.25	134,100.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		2.00	119,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		2.50	149,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		4.50	268,200.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		2.85	169,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.75	163,900.00
40101 A	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type I pavement smoothness			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	22,700	25.00	567,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		17.00	385,900.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		30.00	681,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		35.00	794,500.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		45.00	1,021,500.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		49.57	1,125,239.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.50	578,850.00
40101 B	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type IV pavement smoothness			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	2,000	30.00	60,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		28.00	56,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		35.00	70,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		35.00	70,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		81.00	162,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		79.44	158,880.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	60,000.00
40103 A	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-28			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	120	200.00	24,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		135.00	16,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		225.00	27,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		200.00	24,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		255.00	30,600.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		231.28	27,753.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	19,200.00
40103 B	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1,365.0	260.00	354,900.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		185.00	252,525.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		300.00	409,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		275.00	375,375.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		330.00	450,450.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		312.54	426,617.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		230.00	313,950.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40104	t	Mineral filler (hydrated lime)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	250	100.00	25,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		120.00	30,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		1.00	250.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		165.00	41,250.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		200.00	50,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		137.52	34,380.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	25,000.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	2,200.0	40.00	88,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		50.00	110,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		35.00	77,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		60.00	132,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		80.00	176,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		70.00	154,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	99,000.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	21	200.00	4,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		350.00	7,350.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		225.00	4,725.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		275.00	5,775.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		400.00	8,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		250.03	5,250.63
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	3,990.00
60101	m3	Concrete			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	227	600.00	136,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		800.00	181,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		800.00	181,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		600.00	136,200.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		820.00	186,140.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		400.00	90,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	124,850.00
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	25	100.00	2,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		100.00	2,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		160.00	4,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		135.00	3,375.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		140.00	3,500.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		149.69	3,742.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,500.00
60201 B	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert , (Vitrified Clay)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	50	300.00	15,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		110.00	5,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		300.00	15,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		185.00	9,250.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		140.00	7,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		426.04	21,302.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	7,000.00
60201 C	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1,000	120.00	120,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		120.00	120,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		150.00	150,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		115.00	115,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		200.00	200,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		172.73	172,730.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	125,000.00
60201 D	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert , (Vitrified Clay)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	15	450.00	6,750.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		125.00	1,875.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		480.00	7,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		400.00	6,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		150.00	2,250.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		598.01	8,970.15
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	2,250.00
60201 E	m	900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	70	150.00	10,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		180.00	12,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		200.00	14,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		155.00	10,850.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		260.00	18,200.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		189.29	13,250.30
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		165.00	11,550.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60205	m	900 millimeter span, 1200 millimeter rise precast reinforced box culvert			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	20.0	1,000.00	20,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		1,200.00	24,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		800.00	16,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1,200.00	24,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		4,000.00	80,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1,159.86	23,197.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	24,000.00
60413	each	Drop inlet, type 1			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		1,500.00	1,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		4,000.00	4,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		7,000.00	7,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		3,105.54	3,105.54
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	3,000.00
60506	m	150 millimeter collector pipe			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	650	60.00	39,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		18.00	11,700.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		70.00	45,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		30.00	19,500.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		35.00	22,750.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		125.36	81,484.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	13,000.00
60507	m	150 millimeter outlet pipe			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	25.0	60.00	1,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		18.00	450.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		70.00	1,750.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		70.00	1,750.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		35.00	875.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		66.73	1,668.25
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	500.00
60801	m2	Paved waterway type mortared rubble			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	25	1,278.00	31,950.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		450.00	11,250.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		350.00	8,750.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1,350.00	33,750.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		240.00	6,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1,660.23	41,505.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	4,000.00
60903	m	Stone curb type I, 300 millimeter depth			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	70.0	299.00	20,930.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		535.00	37,450.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		450.00	31,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		315.00	22,050.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		230.00	16,100.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		498.82	34,917.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	21,000.00
60911	m	Log curb			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	350	123.00	43,050.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		150.00	52,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		140.00	49,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		150.00	52,500.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		170.00	59,500.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		176.31	61,708.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	17,500.00
61301	m2	Simulated stone masonry surface treatment			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	830	600.00	498,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		190.00	157,700.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		300.00	249,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		600.00	498,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		850.00	705,500.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		731.35	607,020.50
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85.00	70,550.00
61501	m2	Asphalt concrete sidewalk			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	230	20.00	4,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		48.00	11,040.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		20.00	4,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		55.00	12,650.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		40.00	9,200.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		43.84	10,083.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	8,050.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
61503	m2	Mortared cobble median			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	21	774.00	16,254.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		425.00	8,925.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		450.00	9,450.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		810.00	17,010.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		185.00	3,885.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1,217.67	25,571.07
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	4,200.00
61701 A	m	Guardrail system G4, type IV, class A (wood posts)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	160	100.00	16,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		60.00	9,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		145.00	23,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		50.00	8,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		80.00	12,800.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		187.53	30,004.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	7,200.00
61701 B	m	Guardrail, system SBLR			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	60	100.00	6,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		180.00	10,800.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		500.00	30,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		280.00	16,800.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		280.00	16,800.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		575.08	34,504.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	6,000.00
61702	Each	Terminal section type SRT 350			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	2	1,000.00	2,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		2,750.00	5,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		4,000.00	8,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1,350.00	2,700.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		2,700.00	5,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		4,500.63	9,001.26
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		750.00	1,500.00
61902	each	Gate, double, tubular steel, 10 meter width			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	4	4,000.00	16,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		4,800.00	19,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		4,000.00	16,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		5,000.00	20,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		5,000.00	20,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		5,000.70	20,002.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	12,000.00
62002	m	Stone masonry guardwall			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	69	1,090.00	75,210.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		2,500.00	172,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		2,500.00	172,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1,145.00	79,005.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		860.00	59,340.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1,675.23	115,590.87
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	27,600.00
62006 A	each	Stone masonry headwall, 450 millimeter culvert			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	3	2,160.00	6,480.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		1,900.00	5,700.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		2,000.00	6,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		2,270.00	6,810.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		1,800.00	5,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		3,125.44	9,376.32
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	6,000.00
62006 B	each	Stone masonry headwall, 450 millimeter culvert , (Double barrel)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	2	2,700.00	5,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		3,000.00	6,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		3,000.00	6,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		2,835.00	5,670.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		2,700.00	5,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		4,000.56	8,001.12
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,700.00	7,400.00
62006 C	each	Stone masonry headwall, 600 millimeter culvert			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	120	2,950.00	354,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		2,200.00	264,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		2,100.00	252,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		3,100.00	372,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		2,600.00	312,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		4,504.43	540,531.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	240,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62006 D	each	Stone masonry headwall, 900 millimeter culvert			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	8	6,890.00	55,120.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		3,600.00	28,800.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		3,100.00	24,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		7,235.00	57,880.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		3,600.00	28,800.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		9,676.36	77,410.88
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4,000.00	32,000.00
62014	m	Stone masonry edging			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	50	246.00	12,300.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		550.00	27,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		500.00	25,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		260.00	13,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		220.00	11,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		432.56	21,628.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	17,500.00
62016	m2	Stone masonry apron			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	15	540.00	8,100.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		480.00	7,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		400.00	6,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		565.00	8,475.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		360.00	5,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		750.11	11,251.65
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		550.00	8,250.00
62018	m2	Dry-laid stone wall facing			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	110	600.00	66,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		1,300.00	143,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		1,100.00	121,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		630.00	69,300.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		340.00	37,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		750.11	82,512.10
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	22,000.00
62020	m2	Remove and reset stone masonry headwalls (box culvert)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	27	1,112.00	30,024.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		1,500.00	40,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		1,400.00	37,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		1,170.00	31,590.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		430.00	11,610.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1,875.26	50,632.02
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		700.00	18,900.00
62201 A	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	360	100.00	36,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		95.00	34,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		120.00	43,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		100.00	36,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		170.00	61,200.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		151.80	54,648.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	43,200.00
62201 B	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 2.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	80	80.00	6,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		78.00	6,240.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		125.00	10,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		90.00	7,200.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		140.00	11,200.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		111.54	8,923.20
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62201 C	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	160	65.00	10,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		70.00	11,200.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		55.00	8,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		45.00	7,200.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		100.00	16,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		76.18	12,188.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	8,000.00
62201 D	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade, 225 kW minimum			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	120	120.00	14,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		125.00	15,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		150.00	18,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		150.00	18,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		160.00	19,200.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		152.35	18,282.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	15,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 E	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 9.1 m3 minimum capacity			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	160	55.00	8,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		78.00	12,480.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		55.00	8,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		75.00	12,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		90.00	14,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		87.16	13,945.60
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		55.00	8,800.00
62202	hour	Air equipment, bushhammer, including bits and fittings (without operator)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	120	20.00	2,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		40.00	4,800.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		40.00	4,800.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		30.00	3,600.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		20.00	2,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		27.22	3,266.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	1,800.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	800	30.00	24,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		28.00	22,400.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		24.00	19,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		15.00	12,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		42.00	33,600.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		25.32	20,256.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	19,200.00
62404	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 50 millimeter depth			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	143,000	0.35	50,050.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.50	71,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		0.35	50,050.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		0.30	42,900.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		0.82	117,260.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		1.06	151,580.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	57,200.00
62504	ha	Mulching, dry method			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	14.300	10,000.00	143,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		10,000.00	143,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		9,500.00	135,850.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		9,300.00	132,990.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		12,000.00	171,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		10,620.24	151,869.43
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,200.00	145,860.00
63301	each	Sign installation , (Government furnished sign panel)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	20	800.00	16,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		200.00	4,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		220.00	4,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		220.00	4,400.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		1,400.00	28,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		250.04	5,000.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	2,000.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	10	880.00	8,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		500.00	5,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		300.00	3,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		250.00	2,500.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		560.00	5,600.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		312.54	3,125.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		300.00	3,000.00
63306 A	each	Object markers, type 2			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	12	120.00	1,440.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		48.00	576.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		50.00	600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		40.00	480.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		70.00	840.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		43.76	525.12
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	600.00
63306 B	each	Object markers, type 3			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	12	125.00	1,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		48.00	576.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		50.00	600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		80.00	960.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		110.00	1,320.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		93.76	1,125.12
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	24	125.00	3,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		350.00	8,400.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		400.00	9,600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		100.00	2,400.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		250.00	6,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		437.56	10,501.44
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	6,000.00
63309	each	Snowpole holder			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	47	89.00	4,183.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		36.00	1,692.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		55.00	2,585.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		50.00	2,350.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		64.00	3,008.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		101.27	4,759.69
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,350.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	4,600	0.20	920.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.07	322.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		0.10	460.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		0.10	460.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		0.90	4,140.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		0.48	2,208.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	1,150.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, broken white			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	760	0.20	152.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.07	53.20
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		0.10	76.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		0.10	76.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		0.90	684.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		0.48	364.80
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.25	190.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	9,900	0.20	1,980.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.21	2,079.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		0.40	3,960.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		0.20	1,980.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		0.90	8,910.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		0.48	4,752.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	3,960.00
63401 D	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	15,500	0.20	3,100.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.21	3,255.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		0.40	6,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		0.20	3,100.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		0.90	13,950.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		0.48	7,440.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	6,200.00
63406 A	each	Pavement markings type B, arrow symbol			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	3	300.00	900.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		37.00	111.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		200.00	600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		225.00	675.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		110.00	330.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		62.51	187.53
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	450.00
63406 B	each	Pavement markings type B, white handicap symbol			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	3	300.00	900.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		37.00	111.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		200.00	600.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		250.00	750.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		140.00	420.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		62.51	187.53
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	450.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type I			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	200	59.00	11,800.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		48.00	9,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		50.00	10,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		55.00	11,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		57.00	11,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		62.51	12,502.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	10,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63505 B	each	Barricade type III			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	18	316.00	5,688.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		240.00	4,320.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		170.00	3,060.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		165.00	2,970.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		250.00	4,500.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		187.53	3,375.54
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		225.00	4,050.00
63506	each	Cone type 1050 millimeter tubular			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	300	34.00	10,200.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		25.00	7,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		50.00	15,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		32.00	9,600.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		34.00	10,200.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		35.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	12,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	185	240.00	44,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		180.00	33,300.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		40.00	7,400.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		50.00	9,250.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		370.00	68,450.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		47.51	8,789.35
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	37,000.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	12,000	15.00	180,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		15.00	180,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		15.00	180,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		15.00	180,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		15.00	180,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		15.00	180,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	180,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	2,800.0	28.00	78,400.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		33.00	92,400.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		30.00	84,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		39.00	109,200.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		42.00	117,600.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		43.76	122,528.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		28.00	78,400.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	200	150.00	30,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		100.00	20,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		60.00	12,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		165.00	33,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		170.00	34,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		96.97	19,394.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	14,000.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	200	20.00	4,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		18.00	3,600.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		15.00	3,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		110.00	22,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		32.00	6,400.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		31.42	6,284.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	3,600.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	18,000	0.20	3,600.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		0.30	5,400.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		0.40	7,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		0.30	5,400.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		0.60	10,800.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		0.63	11,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	7,200.00
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	40	32.00	1,280.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		45.00	1,800.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		30.00	1,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		30.00	1,200.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		70.00	2,800.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		25.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	2,400.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X  
 Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)  
 Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	175	46.00	8,050.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		55.00	9,625.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		35.00	6,125.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		40.00	7,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		85.00	14,875.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		43.76	7,658.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	10,500.00
63531	m	Temporary fence, plastic			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	125	4.00	500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		12.00	1,500.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		10.00	1,250.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		10.00	1,250.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		17.00	2,125.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		8.75	1,093.75
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	1,250.00
63535	each	Temporary snowpoles , (delineator)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	100	89.00	8,900.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		24.00	2,400.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		25.00	2,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		30.00	3,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		42.00	4,200.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		31.25	3,125.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	2,500.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	325	1.00	325.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		350.00	113,750.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		150.00	48,750.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		375.00	121,875.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		400.00	130,000.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		437.56	142,207.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	81,250.00
64001	Each	Remove and reinstall sanitary facility (restroom)			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		3,000.00	3,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		4,000.00	4,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		6,000.00	6,000.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		4,800.00	4,800.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	8,000.00
65002	m	Landscaping log			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	4,500.0	7.50	33,750.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		12.00	54,000.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		8.00	36,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		3.00	13,500.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		13.00	58,500.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		9.38	42,210.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	27,000.00
67509	m	Containment log			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	220.0	16.00	3,520.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		12.00	2,640.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		13.00	2,860.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		6.00	1,320.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		34.00	7,480.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		20.00	4,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	1,320.00
68201	m2	Polystyrene foam , type VII, 75 millimeter thickness			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1,700	15.00	25,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		19.00	32,300.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		6.00	10,200.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		28.00	47,600.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		71.00	120,700.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		16.06	27,302.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	34,000.00
68202	m2	Geomembrane			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	1,700	15.00	25,500.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		17.00	28,900.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		15.00	25,500.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		16.00	27,200.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		25.00	42,500.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		18.86	32,062.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		24.00	40,800.00

## TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/15/99

Schedule: X

Project No.: PRA-YELL10(10)

Project Name: GRAND LOOP ROAD (MADISON TO NORRIS, SECTION A)

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
68203	m2	Cellular glass insulation			
		VAN DYKE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	70	25.00	1,750.00
		NORTHERN LINE LAYERS INC		26.00	1,820.00
		HK CONTRACTORS INC		100.00	7,000.00
		SOUTH COAST INC dba KLUKWAN CONTRAC		10.00	700.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT INC OF WYOMING		160.00	11,200.00
		EH OFTEDAL & SONS INC		41.52	2,906.40
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		18.00	1,260.00